How To Order:
Series: FMR & FHR、FMA & FHA    Part No.
FMR   476          M               500                R             B  S1
(The last letter S1 means special spec. Standard goods is without it)
FMR : 85°C Radial Type ， FMA :85°C Axial type
FHR : 105°C Radial type ，FHA : 105°C Axial Type
LHR: 105°C Radial Type and long Life (2000~5000hrs)
LLM: Low Leakage Radial type
SMR :105°C Radial Type, small size ，SMA : 85°C Axial Type Small size.
Description: FMR ALUMINUN 47uf 20% 50V RADIAL BULK
Note:
The normal packing of ALUMINUM ELECTRONIC cap. is BULK.
S = special Spec., such as leg length ,pitch size, show special need here.
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
Capacitance
10PF=100
100PF=101
1000PF=102
1NF=1000PF
=102
1UF=1000000PF
=105
Type
R=Radial Type
A=Axial Type
Tolerance
B=0.1PF
C=0.25PF
D=0.5PF
G=2%
J=5%
K=10%
Z=+80%/-20%
M=20%
Voltage
50V=500
500V=501
1000V=102
2KV=2000V=202
Packing
B=Bulk
T=Tape for
Reel/Box
FMR Radial Type Standard Series
■ Features
 Standard series for general purposes.
 Guaranteed long life (1000hrs. at 85C).
 Expanded applications for automatic mounting.
 Anti-solvent
■ Specifications
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating
Temperature Range -40~ +85℃ (6.3~400V): +25~ +85℃ (450V)
Rated Voltage 6.3~ 450V
Nominal
Capacitance Range 0.1~ 22000uF
Capacitance
Tolerance ±20% (120Hz:20℃)
6.3~ 100WV 160~ 450WV
Leakage Current
I= 0.03CV or4 (uA), whichever is greater, after 1
minute application of rated voltage
I= 0.01CV or 3(uA), whichever is greater, after 2
minutes application of rated voltage
CV≦1000: I=0.1CV+40(uA) or less after 1 minute